

PITMAN BOARD OF EDUCATION JUNE 8, 2022

RECOGNITION AND AWARDS CEREMONY PITMAN HIGH SCHOOL AUDITORIUM

Building on our unique traditions, the mission of the Pitman School District, in partnership with families and our community, is to educate all students through exceptional learning experiences to be discerning, ethical, confident citizens. It is the expectation of this school district that all pupils achieve the New Jersey Student Learning Standards at all grade levels.

Students, parents, community, and the Board of Education are responsible for sharing, pursuing, and achieving this vision.

7:00 PM - PUBLIC MEETING

AGENDA

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING

STATEMENT FOR REGULAR SESSION

Notice of this Student and Staff Recognition and Awards Ceremony/Action Meeting of the Pitman Board of Education was advertised in the South Jersey Times, posted at Borough Hall, a copy thereof delivered to all Pitman Schools to be posted, and posted on the district's website. Further, notice was posted and filed as required by law stating that the Board would meet for the purposes of conducting a Student and Staff Recognition Awards Ceremony/Action Meeting at 7:00 p.m. in the Pitman High School Auditorium. The President shall entertain any objections, with supporting reasons, to the conduct of this meeting on the grounds that it violates the Open Public Meetings Act.

PRESENTATIONS

Recognition of Retiring Staff Members Student Awards

FINANCE & FACILITIES COMMITTEE - Uyehara, Powell, Higbee-Ionno

- 1. Suggested motion "That the Pitman Board of Education accepts the submission of the American Rescue Plan Act Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ARP ESSER) Homeless Children and Youth (ARP-HCY) Funding in the amount of \$8,060.00."
- 2. Suggested motion "That the Pitman Board of Education approves the renewal of NutriServe as the Food Service Management Service for the 2022/2023 school year in the amount of \$27,125.00 an increase from 2021/2022 of \$1,875.00 (guaranteed profit of \$5,000.00)" (approved on April 20, 2022)

CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION COMMITTEE - Powell, Pappalardo, Miller

1. Suggested motion - "That the Pitman Board of Education approves the stipend in the amount of \$350.00 for years of service to be paid to the following support staff member (paid at 15, 30 and 45 years):

Name	Position	Years of Service
Bonnie Fluck (retiring 7/1/22)	Food Service	15"

2. Suggested motion - "That the Pitman Board of Education approves the appointment of Kiersten Sager Miller, Principal at Memorial School, at an annual salary of \$88,500.00, with benefits, effective September 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, ten month position (additional 10 days during the summer), pending receipt of proper paperwork. Salary in accord with the negotiated agreement with the Pitman Administrators' Association."

COMMUNICATION & POLICY COMMITTEE - Pappalardo, Wilson-Doherty, Grossman

PUBLIC HEARING – (15 minutes)

This is public comment and not a dialogue between the board and the public. You will have three minutes to comment or ask questions. We ask that you only speak once during each comment period. At the close of public comment, we will respond to questions to the best of our ability. If we do not have the information available at that time and, if appropriate, we will get back to you."

ADJOURNMENT

The next Board of Education Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 22, 2022, in the Pitman High School Media Center.

The Pitman Board of Education reserves the right to add and/or delete motions or make changes to motions in this agenda up to the time of the meeting and during the actual meeting.